# PC01Gxx30L-FUFU



## SIMPLEX OM3 PATCH CORD FC/UPC-FC/UPC LSZH 3.0MM

#### **Features**

- Single fiber design for unidirectional communication.
- Multi-mode fiber for cost-effective short-distance communication.
- Low insertion loss for minimal signal distortion.
- Protective outer jacket for additional durability.
- Easy to install and use for efficient fiber optic installations.



Interface, Connector A Interface, Connector B Fiber Type Fiber Count Jacket Material

#### Dimensions

Length Cable Diameter

#### **Technical**

Storage Temperature Operating temperature Insertion Loss Return Loss Interchangeability Durability

### Compliance

Applicable Standards



FC/UPC FC/UPC OM3 Simplex LSZH

Customized 3.0 mm

-40°C to 85°C -20°C to 85°C ≤ 0.2 dB (IEC 61300-3-4) ≥ 35 dB (IEC 61300-3-6) ≤ 0.2 dB >1000 times

RoHS2.0 Telcordia GR-326-CORE



Proprietary information of SIGHTES TECHNOLOGY that may not be reproduced, disclosed or used for any purpose except under the authorized written consent of SIGHTES TECHNOLOGY and may be recalled at any time. Revised: March 27, 2023